Specifications subject to change without notice.  The information in this document does not form part of any quotation or contract
Page 1
 A
Alarm Relay 1
Alarm Relay 2
 A
NTC/COM 1

suite the customer requirement.  See tables below for specific
cables and standard cable/connector combinations.
Part Number Configuration - P600XXX.YYY
XXX = cable/connector configuration (see table for options)
YYY = cable length in cm (300 = 3m).  For lengths longer than
10 meters use two digits followed by meters unit m,
i.e. a 25 meter cable will have suffix 25m
Example (Alarm Relay Cable)
P600XXX.YYY
P600327.300
Connectors
A - Open end
B - 99-0401-10-02
Cable Length
3 m
ComPact 2400 AC/DC shown
ComPact 2400 AC/DC shown
 B
 B
Part Number Cable Name  Pins
ComPact AC/DC family
(including Dual Input)
ComPact 2000 DC/AC
Inverter
P600327.XXX Alarm Relay Cable, 2-pin 2 ✓
P600328.XXX Alarm Relay Cable, 4-pin 4 ✓ ✓
P600334.XXX NTC Cable Ø8.4mm 5 ✓
P600324.XXX NTC Cable Ø7.0mm 5 ✓
P600323.XXX Parallel Cable STS 5 ✓ ✓
P600332.XXX Parallel Cable DTS 5 ✓ ✓
P600343.XXX Communication Cable 5 ✓ ✓
P600333.XXX Communication Cable 5 ✓ ✓
P600701.XXX Control Input Cable 3  ✓
Cable Compatibility - ComPact Series
Cable
Ø4.7mm or Ø5.1mm (see specific cable table on page 2) , UL/CSA approved, Flame retardant according to IEC 60 332-1-2 and
vW-1 according to UL-1581, Shielded, Gray, -40 to +80°C
Assembly Information
ROHS, Halogen free
Cable Specification (all cables)
POWER-MIL-SD-0045.pub
 B
Specifications subject to change without notice.  The information in this document does not form part of any quotation or contract
www.comrod.com Page 2
 Parallel Cable STS Parallel Cable DTS
 Part Number
P600323.YYY
Part Number
P600332.YYY
 Standard Length
P600323.035 - 0.35m
Standard Length
P600332.035 - 0.35m
 Connector
99-0413-10-05 Binder
Connector
99-0413-10-05 Binder